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RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 2024 OFFICIAL MEETING SCHEDULES -
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, PLANNING BOARD 

Whereas, the Town of Cape Carteret publishes its regular meeting schedules in order to plan 

accordingly, conduct Town business in a consistent and professional manner, and allow for 

consistent public attendance and involvement, and 

Whereas, the Board of Commissioners meets monthly on the second Monday at 6 pm, and 

schedules special meetings as necessary or desired, 

Whereas, the Planning Board meets monthly on the third Tuesday at 6 pm, and schedules 

special meeting as necessary or desired, 

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners that the 2024 official meeting 

schedule is hereby adopted as follows: 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
All meetings begin at 6 pm unless otherwise noted. 

Monday, January 8 

Monday, February 12 

Friday, February 23 (Budget Planning Workshop Meeting- 9 am) 

Monday, March 11 

Monday, April 8 

Monday, May 13 

Monday, May 20 

Tuesday, May 28 

Monday, June 10 

Monday, July 8 

(Special Budget Meeting- 6 pm) 

(Special Budget Meeting/ Budget Public Hearing - 6 pm) 



Monday, August 12 

Monday, September 9 

Monday, October 14 

Tuesday, November 12 

Monday, December 9 

PLANNING BOARD 

(Moved from November 11 due to Veterans Day) 

All meetings begin at 6 pm unless otherwise noted. 

Tuesday, January 16 

Tuesday, February 20 

Tuesday, March 19 

Tuesday, April 16 

Tuesday, May 21 

Tuesday, June 18 

Tuesday, July 16 

Tuesday, August 20 

Tuesday, September 17 

Tuesday, October 15 

Tuesday, November 19 

Tuesday, December 17 

Adopted this the U-day of fuEYn~23. 

ATTEST: 


